## 506211170 08/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WING WIN CONSULTING LIMITED	07/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY
Street Address:	KARAKAARI 7
City:	FI-02610 ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7929467
Patent Number:	8406158

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipr.assignments@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: MARY T. POREMBA

Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 6E-210

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC59398 (MTP)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY T. POREMBA
SIGNATURE:	/Mary T. Poremba/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Wing Win\_Nokia\_240720\_executed version\_#page1.tif source=Assignment Wing Win\_Nokia\_240720\_executed version\_#page2.tif source=Assignment Wing Win\_Nokia\_240720\_executed version\_#page3.tif

PATENT 506211170 REEL: 053539 FRAME: 0646

#### **EXHIBIT B - ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WING WIN CONSULTING LIMITED, a corporation validly organised and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY, a corporation validly organised and existing under the laws of Finland having a place of business at Karakaari 7, FI-02610 Espoo, Finland (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on July 24, 2020 and in consideration of the promises herein and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof, and the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, as well as the rights, if any, to revive any abandoned Patents, said sale, assignment, transfer, and set over being made subject to certain encumbrances, which, for clarity, shall run with the assigned patents, patent applications, and rights;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination,

N

PATENT REEL: 053539 FRAME: 0647 reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and do everything reasonably possible to sid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries, to the extent agreed upon by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on July 24, 2020.

WING WIN CONSULTING LIMITED

Signature
steven Wader.
Printed Name
Director.
Title
NOĶIA TECHNOLOGIES OY
A
1 - Arte Anhan
Signature
National Control of the Control of t
Jan Sandskin ANTT ROUMESMAN
Printed Name

Anthonized Cignations Anthony Anthony VCFO CCCARDRY

W

PATENT REEL: 053539 FRAME: 0648

# **EXHIBIT**

WingWin number	Country	Application number	Patent number	Filing Date
4	CN	200510077998.6		6/16/2005
4	CN	ZL201410254332,2	103986513B	6/16/2005
4	US	11/140,883	7929467	6/1/2005
4	US	13/040,658	8406158	3/4/2011

W

PATENT

REEL: 053539 FRAME: 0649

**RECORDED: 08/19/2020**